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DTC[] P0134[] | OXYGEN[SENSORI[CIRCUIT[NO[ACTIVITY
DETECTED[(BANK 1[SENSOR 1)

DTC[] P0154[] | OXYGEN[SENSORI[CIRCUITINO[ACTIVITY
DETECTED[{BANK[2[SENSOR 1)

HINT:
1 Bank 1[tefers[{o[ihe[bankihat(includes[¢ylinder[INo.1.
(1 Bank[2[tefers[ioihe[bank[ihat[does[hot[include[¢ylinder[No.1.
(1 Cylinder[INo. 1[is[located[in[ihe[front[part[of[ihe[éngine,[dpposite[ihe[fransmission.
1 Sensor 1[tefers[o[ihe[$ensor¢losestHoihe[éngine[body.

CIRCUIT[PESCRIPTION
Refer[fo[PTC[P0130[dn[page[05-87.

DTC[No. DTC[Petecting[Condition Trouble[Area
After[éngine[is[Warmed[Ulip,[Voltage[dfHeated[Dxygen[Hensor o
(HO2S)[$ensor 1[does[mot[become[RICH[{greater{than[0.45[V) -@ger;@r@hortl]lnl]—lOZS[ﬂsensor 1)gircuit
even[dnce[When[¢onditions[{a),[{b),[{c),[{d)@nd[{e)[¢ontinuefor .ch lisensor 1)
more[ihan[b0[$econds[{1[rip[detection[logic): :girlj\lln %iZ?oEﬁngtzr

P0134 (a)[Engine[$peed: 1,400[ipm[or[inore -EFI[]MAINmeIay
P0O154 (b)[Vehicle[$peed:[40[km/h[{25[tnph)[dr[inore «Euelpressure y
(c)[Throttle[Valve[is[hot[fully[¢tlosed «Injector
(d) 180[$econds[br[inoref&fter[$tarting[é€ngine « Gas[leakage[n[éxhaust[system
(e)[Engine[Coolant[Temperature[{ECT)[is[ore[than[40°C «ECM
(104°F)
HINT:

After[cbnfirming[DTC[P0134,[P0154,[use[fhe[ntelligent[Tester[id[Confirm[The[Cutput[vbltage[Offhe[HO2S
(bank[dTskensor[1[ahdBank[Z2[sEnsor[T)[fiom[Ihe[data[Tist.
Iffhe[vbltage[output[ofthe[HO2S[ig[Iéss[than([0] 1 [V][The[HO2S[Circuit[may[De[open[of[short.
MONITOR[DESCRIPTION
The[ECM[Uses[ihe[HO2S[Ho[dptimize[iheair-fuel[mixture[Wwith[¢losed-loop[fuel[¢ontrol.[This[¢ontrol[helps
decrease[éxhaust[émissions[by[providing[ithe[¢atalyst[With[&[hearly[$toichiometric[ixture. The[$ensor[de-
tectsfthe[dxygen[levellinfthe[éxhaust[gas[andihe[ECM[Uses[this[data[fo[¢ontrol[the[air-fuelfatio.[The[$ensor
output[Voltage[fanges[from[D.1[V[Ho[0.9[V.[Ifihe[$ignalyoltage[is[less[ihan[0.4[V,Fhe[@ir-fuellfatio[is[I. EAN.
Ifthe[signalNoltage[is[inorethan[@.55[V,[theldir-fuelatiois[RICH.Ifthe[$ensor[doesmot[indicate[RICH[éven
once despite the conditions for the closed-loop fuel control being met and the specified time period has
passed, the ECM will conclude that the closed-loop fuel control is malfunctioning. The ECM will illuminate
the MIL and a DTC is set.

WIRING DIAGRAM
Refer[fo[PTC[P0031[dn[page[05-54.
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CONFIRMATION DRIVING PATTERN

B60km/h (B8 mMph) | - - - - - - - oo o

Idling

IG SW OFF

Engine is warming-up Over 3 minutes

A92903

(@) Connect the Intelligent Tester Il to the DLCS3.
(b)  Allow the engine to idle until the ECT reaches 40°C (104°F).
(c) Allow the vehicle to run at 60 km/h (38 mph) or more for 3 minutes or more.

INSPECTION PROCEDURE

HINT:

It is possible the malfunctioning area can be found using the active test "Control the injection volume A/F
sensor” operation. The active test can determine if the HO2S or othe potential trouble areas are malfunction-
ing or not.

The injection volume can be switched to -12.5 % (decrease) or +25 % (increase) by the active test.

The active test procedure enables a technician to check and graph the voltage outputs of the HO2Ss.
Procedure:

(@) Connect the Intelligent Tester Il to the DLC3 on the vehicle.

(b)  Turn the ignition switch ON.

(¢) Warm up the engine by running the engine at 2,500 rpm for approximately 90 seconds.

(d) Enter the following menus: Active Test/ Control the injection volume A/F sensor.

(e) Perform the active test at the engine idling.

Standard:

The HO2S reacts in accordance with increase and decrease of injection volume +25 % — Rich output:
more than 0.55 V

-12.5 % — Lean output: Less than 0.4 V
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NOTICE:
The[HO2S[{sensor 1)[outputhas[afew[$seconds[of[delay[andihe[HO2S[{sensor[2)[dutputhas[a maxi-
mum[of[20[$econds[of{delay.
If[the[Vehicle[is[short[of[fuel,[the[air-fuel[tatio[becomes[LEAN[and[the[PTCs|[will[be[tecorded.
Case HO2S[Voltage[{Sensor 1)[] HO2S[Yoltage[(Sensor(2)[] Main[Buspected[Trouble[Area

Injection[Volume Injection[Volume

+250 A T +250% A T

-1B.503% * -1B.5036 *

1 HO2S[Voltage HO2S[Voltage -

O.SSW@)rmnore—\_,—\_ 0.5[V[or[inore _/—\_/—
Below[0.4[Y OK Below[0.4[Y OK
Injection[Volume Injection[Volume

+25[% * __________ +25[% * __________

2 -1aste -18.50 HO2S[{sensor 1)
HO2S[Yoltage HO2S[Voltage HO2S[heater[{sensor 1)
Almost NG 0.5[V[r[fnore _/_\_/_OK
no[feaction Below[D.4[Y
Injection[Volume Injection[Volume
+25[% + __________ +25[% + __________

3 -18.5% -1B.5[%6 HO2S[{sensor[2)
HO2S[Voltage HO2S[Yoltage HO2S[heater[{sensor[2)
0.55|3/E¢rmnore—\_,—\_ Almost
Below[D.4[Y OK no[teaction NG
Injection[Volume Injection[Volume Injector

25[% b
:QEZB/O * """"" f;[sz * ---------- Fuel[Pressure

a4 ' i Exhaust[(Gas[l.eakf@tc.
HO2S[Voltage HO2S[Voltage . )

Almost Almost (Air—Huel[Tatio[is[kxtremely
no[feaction NG noffeaction NG Lean[ér[Rich)
HINT:

Readfreeze[frame[data[isingthe[ftelligentTéster[freezeframe[data/fecords[the[éngine[¢onditionshen
a[inalfunction[is[detected.[When[iroubleshooting,[freeze[iframe[data[¢an[help[determinelif{ihe[Vehicle[vas
running[or{$topped,[ifihe[éngine[Was[\armed[Up[dr[hot,[fIhedir-fuellfatio[\as[lean[drtich,[@nd[dther[data
from[ihe[lime[ihe[malfunction[®ccurred.

1 CHECK OTHER DTC OUTPUT (IN ADDITION TO DTC P0134, P0154)

Display (DTC output) Proceed to
P0134 or PO154 A
P0134 or P0154 and other DTC B

GO TO RELEVANT DTC CHART
(See[page[05-36)

D
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READ VALUE OF INTELLIGENT TESTER Il (HO2S VOLTAGE)

(@) Connect the Intelligent Tester Il to the DLCS.

(b)  Enter the following menus: Enter/ Diagnosis/ OBD-MOBD/ Power train/ Engine and ECT/ Data List/
All Data/ O2S B1S1 (02S B2 S1).

(c) Allow the engine to idle until the ECT reaches 40°C (104°F).

(d) Quickly depress the accelerator pedal 3 times until the engine RPM reaches 4,000 rpm. Then, read

the

HO2S bank 1 sensor 1 (or bank 2 sensor 1) voltage.

Standard: HO2S voltage is 0.45 V or more at least once.

0K> Go to step 11

[ ne ]

3

CHECK CONNECTION OF PCV HOSE

OK: PCV hose is connected correctly and is not damaged.

NG> REPAIR OR REPLACE PCV HOSE

4 INSPECT HEATED OXYGEN SENSOR

HO2S (@) Disconnect the H9 or H10 HO2S connector.
HY (b) Measure the resistance between the terminals of the
Bank1 +B HO2S.
Sensor 1 Standard:
H1 Tester Connection Specified Condition
B ok 5 H9-1 (HT) - H9-2 (+B) 510 10 Q at 20 °C (68 °F)
San 1 H9-1 (HT) - H9-4 (E1) 10 kQ or higher

ensor 1 Et H10-1 (HT) - H10-2 (+B) 5t0 10 Q at 20 °C (68 °F)
0 A79112 H10-1 (HT) - H10-4 (E1) 10 kQ or higher

NG> REPLACE HEATED OXYGEN SENSOR
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5 | INSPECT EFI MAIN RELAY

B60778

(@ Remove the EFI MAIN relay from the engine room R/B.
(b) Measure the resistance of the EFI MAIN relay.

Standard:
Tester Connection Specified Condition
3-5 10 k2 or higher
3_5 Below 1 Q
(apply battery voltage to terminals 1 and 2)

NG> REPLACE EFI MAIN RELAY

6 |[CHECK WIRE HARNESS

Wire Harness Side

H9 Bank 1 Sensor 1
H10 Bank 2 Sensor 1

(@) Disconnect the H9 and H10 HO2S connectors.
(b) Disconnect the E5 and E6 ECM connectors.
() Measure the resistance between the wire harness side

connectors.
T Standard:
f1]2) Tester Connection Specified Condition
OX — H9-1 (HT) — E6-24 (HT1A) Below 1 Q
H9-3 (OX) - E6-30 (OX1A) Below 1 Q
HO2S AG7392 H10-1 (HT) - E5-5 (HT2A) Below 1 @
H10-3 (OX) - E5-28 (OX2A) Below 1 Q
ECM H9-1 (HT) or E6-24 (HT1A) - Body ground 10 kQ or higher
H9-3 (OX) or E6-30 (OX1A) - Body ground 10 kQ or higher
H10-1 (HT) or E5-5 (HT1A) - Body ground 10 kQ or higher
H10-3 (OX) or E5-28 (OX1A) - Body ground 10 kQ or higher
HT1A
OX1A
Y A85232

NG REPAIR OR REPLACE HARNESS AND
CONNECTOR

7 |CHECK AIR INDUCTION SYSTEM

Check the air induction system for vacuum leaks.

NG> REPAIR OR REPLACE AIRINDUCTION SYSTEM
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8[]

CHECK[FUEL[PRESSURE[(See[page 11-8)

NG[]>| REPAIR[PR[REPLACE[FUEL[SYSTEM

Gl

INSPECT[FUEL[INJECTOR[ASSY

(See[page 11-16)

NG% REPLACE[FUEL[INJECTOR[ASSY

10[]

CHECK[FOR[EXHAUST[GAS[1L.LEAKAGE

NG[]>| REPAIR[PR[REPLACE[EXHAUST[SYSTEM

REPLACE[HEATED[DXYGEN[SENSOR

11[]

PERFORM[CONFIRMATION[DPRIVING[PATTERN

HINT:

Clear[llDTCs[prioro[performing[ihe[¢onfirmation[driving[pattern.

[nexr ]

12[] | READ[DUTPUT[PTC
Display[{DTC[output) Proceed[o
P0134[r[P0154 A
No[dutput B

B[] > | REPLACE[ECM[{See[page 10-21)

La ]

13(]

CONFIRMF[YEHICLE[HAS[RUNOUT[OF[FUEL

Ifihe[Yehicle[has[tun[out[dffuel,[proceed[io[A.
Ifihe[Yehicle[has[hottun[out[dffuel,[proceed[io[B.

(see[page[05-11)

B|]> CHECK[FOR[INTERMITTENT[PROBLEMS

La ]

DTC IS CAUSED BY RUNNING OUT OF FUEL




